TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACG Holding, Inc.		06/30/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascension Capital Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	8875 Aero Drive, Suite 200	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2387798	ASCENSION CAPITAL GROUP
Registration Number:	2387799	ASCENSION CAPITAL GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)456-4802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-456-4801

Email: usdocketing@trademarkgroup.com
Correspondent Name: The Trademark Group, APLC
Address Line 1: 1200 Prospect Street, Suite G-100
Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENCORE CAPITAL 432
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marnie Wright Barnhorst, Esq.
Signature:	/MWB/ TRADEMARK

900088049 REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0011

Date:	09/27/2007
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Certificate of Amendment Name Change 063007#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment Name Change 063007#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0012**



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ACG HOLDING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACG HOLDING, INC." TO "ASCENSION CAPITAL GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 11:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007.

4008994 8100 070766039



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5815819

DATE: 07-05-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0013

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:39 PM 06/28/2007 FILED 11:39 PM 06/28/2007 SRV 070766039 - 4008994 FILE

CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION of ACG HOLDING, INC.

- First: The name of the corporation is ACG Holding, Inc. The corporation was incorporated in the State of Delaware on August 2, 2005.
- Second: The Board of Directors of ACG Holding, Inc., have duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be put to a vote of the sole stockholder of the

The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

Resolved, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing Article One thereof to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Ascension Capital Group, Inc."

- Third: Thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, the sole stockholder of said corporation, acting by unanimous written consent, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, voted the necessary number of shares as required by statute in favor of the amendment.
- Fourth: Said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- Fifth: The capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said

Sixth: The effective date will be 6/30/07.

RECORDED: 09/27/2007

J. Brandon Black

ME: J. Brandon Black

TRADEMARK REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0014